
FILED 612412021 
DOCUMENT NO. 06847-2021 
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK 

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Petition by Florida Power & Light 
Company for Base Rate Increase and 
Rate Unification 

) 
) 
) 

Docket No. 20210015-EI 
Filed: June 24, 2021 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE ON BEHALF OF THE SMART THERMOSTAT 
COALITION 

Madeline Fleisher hereby provides notice of her appearance as a qualified representative 

of the Smart Thermostat Coalition in the above-captioned proceeding. 1 Ms. Fleisher requests that 

copies of all notices, pleadings, and other communications and documents in this docket be 

served upon her electronically at mfleisher@dickinsonwright.com. 

June 24, 2021 Respectfully submitted, 

Isl Madeline Fleisher 
Madeline Fleisher 
Dickinson Wright PLLC 
150 E Gay St. Suite 2400 
Columbus, OH 43215-3192 
Office: 614-591-5474 
Cell: 857-636-0371 
mfleisher@dickinsonwright.com 

1 The Florida Public Service Commission authorized Ms. Fleisher to appear as a qualified 
representative on behalf of the Smart Thermostat Coalition in Order No. PSC-2021-0229-FOF­
OT, issued June 23, 2021. 

mailto:mfleisher@dickinsonwright.com
mailto:mfleisher@dickinsonwright.com


2 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished by 

electronic mail to the following parties on June 24, 2021. 

/s/ Madeline Fleisher  
Madeline Fleisher 

 
 
R. Wade Litchfield 
John T. Burnett 
Russell Badders 
Maria Jose Moncada 
Ken Rubin 
Joel T. Baker 
Florida Power & Light Co. 
700 Universe Blvd. 
Juno Beach, FL 33408-0420 
wade.litchfield@fpl.com 
john.t.burnett@fpl.com 
russell.badders@nexteraenergy.com 
maria.moncada@fpl.com 
ken.rubin@fpl.com 
joel.baker@fpl.com 
 

Thomas A. Jernigan 
Holly L. Buchanan 
Robert J. Friedman 
Arnold Braxton 
Ebony M. Payton 
139 Barnes Drive, Suite 1 
Tyndall Air Force Base 
thomas.jernigan.3@us.af.mil 
holly.buchanan.1@us.af.mil 
robert.friedman.5@us.af.mil 
arnold.braxton@us.af.mil 
ebony.payton.ctr@us.af.mil 
ULFSC.Tyndall@us.af.mil 
 

Biana Lherisson 
Jennifer Crawford 
Shaw Stiller 
Suzanne Brownless 
Florida Public Service Commission 
Office of the General Counsel 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 
blheriss@psc.state.fl.us 
jcrawfor@psc.state.fl.us 
sstiller@psc.state.fl.us 
sbrownle@psc.state.fl.us 
 

Jon C. Moyle, Jr. 
Karen A. Putnal 
Moyle Law Firm, P.A. 
118 North Gadsden St. 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
jmoyle@moylelaw.com 
kputnal@moylelaw.com 
mqualls@moylelaw.com 
 
 

Richard Gentry 
Parry A. Christensen 
Charles Rehwinkel 
Anastacia Pirrello 
Office of Public Counsel 
c/o The Florida Legislature 
111 W. Madison Street, Room 812 

James W. Brew 
Laura Wynn Baker 
Joseph R. Briscar 
Stone Mattheis Xenopoulos & Brew, PC 
1025 Thomas Jefferson St., NW 
Suite 800 West 
Washington, D.C. 20007 
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Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400 
gentry.richard@leg.state.fl.us 
christensen.patty@leg.state.fl.us 
rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us 
pirrello.anastacia@leg.state.fl.us 
 

jbrew@smxblaw.com 
lwb@smxblaw.com 
jrb@smxblaw.com 

Kenneth Hoffman 
134 West Jefferson St. 
Tallahassee, FL 32301-1713 
ken.hoffman@fpl.com 
George Cavros 
120 E. Oakland Park Blvd., Suite 105 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33334 
george@cavros-law.com 
 

William C. Garner 
Law Office of William C. Garner, PLLC 
The Cleo Institute Inc. 
3425 Bannerman Road 
Unit 105, #414 
Tallahassee, FL 32312 
Email: bgarner@wcglawoffice.com 
 

Katie Chiles Ottenweller 
Southeast Director 
Vote Solar 
838 Barton Woods Road 
Atlanta, GA 30307 
Email: katie@votesolar.org 
 

Stephanie U. Eaton 
Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC 
111 Oakwood Dr., Suite 500 
Winston-Salem, NC 27103 
seaton@spilmanlaw.com 
Barry A. Naum 
Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC 
110 Bent Creek Blvd., Suite 101 
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050 
bnaum@spilmanlaw.com 
 

Nathan A. Skop, Esq. 
420 NW 50th Blvd. 
Gainesville, FL 32607 
Phone: (561) 222-7455 
E-mail: n_skop@hotmail.com 
 
 

Robert Scheffel Wright 
John T. LaVia, III 
1300 Thomaswood Dr. 
Tallahassee, FL 32308 
schef@gbwlegal.com 
jlavia@gbwlegal.com 
 

Bradley Marshall 
Jordan Luebkemann 
Earthjustice 
111 S. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
bmarshall@earthjustice.org 
jluebkemann@earthjustice.org 
 

Christina I. Reichert 
Earthjustice 
4500 Biscayne Blvd., Ste. 201 
Miami, FL 33137 
creichert@earthjustice.org 
flcaseupdates@earthjustice.org 
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